Reference:	FOI.13307.23
Subject:	Radiology software system
Date of Request:	4 December 2023

Requested:

- 1. Do(es) your hospital(s) have a software system capable of patient radiation dose recording and management in radiology? (Note: this could be a stand along product or be part of a PACS or other radiology platform solution)
- 2. If so, is it a commercially available system or a system free of cost to use?

Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that the system utilised for patient radiation dose recording and management in its Radiology Departments is Quaelum, which is managed by its Patient Access Control System (PACS) vendor, Fujifilm.
- 2. The UHB confirms that the Quaelum system is a commercially available system that is part of the Fujifilm contract.